# 505640302 08/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5687109

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
REVOLIGHTS INC			03/31/2019	
	DATA			
Name:	WEIST	WEISTECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	4F6, 1	4F6, NO. 258, LIANCHENG RD.,		
Internal Address:	ZHONG	ZHONGHE DIST.		
City:	NEW T	NEW TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWA	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	235	235		
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number   8337060		
Patent Number:				
Patent Number:				
Patent Number:				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	8337060	unsuccessful it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	E DATA			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	8337060 <i>b the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3474143524		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	8337060 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 3474143524 daphnesung@earthlink.net		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	8337060 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3474143524 daphnesung@earthlink.net YEN JUNG SUNG		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	8337060 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3474143524 daphnesung@earthlink.net YEN JUNG SUNG 30-47 37 ST.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e:	8337060 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 3474143524 daphnesung@earthlink.net YEN JUNG SUNG 30-47 37 ST. ASTORIA, NEW YORK 11103		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	8337060 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3474143524 daphnesung@earthlink.net YEN JUNG SUNG 30-47 37 ST. ASTORIA, NEW YORK 11103 PNR-046		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	8337060 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3474143524 daphnesung@earthlink.net YEN JUNG SUNG 30-47 37 ST. ASTORIA, NEW YORK 11103 PNR-046 YEN JUNG SUNG		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	8337060 <b>b</b> the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3474143524 daphnesung@earthlink.net YEN JUNG SUNG 30-47 37 ST. ASTORIA, NEW YORK 11103 PNR-046		

source=P19118-(US 8,337,060) patent assignment template 2#page2.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):	
Name	Address
Revolights, Inc.	5032 Pine Tree Terr, Campbell, CA 95008
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	to
ASSIGNEE:	
Name	Address
Weistech Technology Co., Ltd.	4F6, No. 258, Liancheng Rd., Zhonghe Dist., New

Taipei City 235, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

#### BICYCLE LIGHTING SYSTEMS AND METHODS

invented by INVENTOR(S) and which is found in

the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

- the U.S. patent application executed on
  - the U.S. patent application no. 13/342,894 filed on 01/03/2012
- the U.S. patent no. 8,337,060 issued on 12/25/2012;

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to

Asia-254-US5424 PATENT REEL: 050171 FRAME: 0158 apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: John Kent Frankovich/ president

TYSINE TRYESPACE 2 March

Date: 3/31/2019 See.

Date

Signature

Date:

-Name: INVENTOR 3 NAME

**RECORDED: 08/26/2019** 

Signauses

Asia-254-US5424

### PATENT REEL: 050171 FRAME: 0159

2